
 

Data as to Rehabilitaion underVictim Compensaion SchemePeriod- 1st  Quarter ( 01-04-2019 to 30-06-2019)(District including Sub- Division)Format  A 
Sl 

No 
Name of Court with Full 

Designation 
Name and address 
of the Vcitms with 
details of Case No. 

GT Case No/ST Case 
No/PS Case No/ 

Comp Case No (NB. 
Name/Identity of 
Rape Victim and 

Victim under 
POCSO Act and 

jubenile not to be 
revealed 

Whether 
Chanrgesheett/ Final 

Form submitted 
(Please specify the 

sections date of filling 
of chaegesheet and 

date of taking 
congnizance) 

Whether Compensation 
Quanrified 

Compensation paid whether 
compesation paid 

by 
accused/appellan
t/convict or State 

of Jharkhand 

Whether 
interim or 

Finalcompensati
on paid in terms 
of the order of 
the Hn'ble High 
Court or other 
Court's order 

(Please specify 
the case no as 

well as the 
amount 

quantified or 
paid 

compensa
tion 

amount 
quantified 
but yet to 

be paid 

in brieF, please 
specify the 

Rehabilaitaion 
measure 

taken/ordered 
under ten 

schemes of 
NALSA (Specify 

name of the 
scheme under 
which benefit 

extended / 
number of 
benficiaries 

scheme wise 

Whether 
demand for 
fund made 
through DC 

please 
specify the 
letter No 

Specify Interim 
Compensation 
quantified with 
date 

Spcify Final 
ompensation 
quantified 
with date 

Specify Inerim 
Compensation 
paid with date 

Specify Final 
Compensatin 
paid with 
date 

1 
JJB (Principal Magist) A 366 A IPC & 4 POCSO 

  
300000 
09.04.19 

    
        1366 

9.4.19 

2 
ADM (GEN) Dhanbad B 376 D   

300000 
24.06.19   

  
        

3333 
24.6.19 

3 

JHARKHAND High Court BA 
9051/18 

Radha Cevi, D/O- Lt 
Rajendra Barahi, of 
Aamdih, PS- Barora, 
Dhanbad. 

498 A, 323,504,506,34 
IPC   

  

  

  

      NALSA 10   

4 
ADJ-I C 341,376/511 IPC 

50000 
24.05.19 

  
  

  
        

1866 
24.5.19 

5 
ADJ I D 

366 A, 376 IPC & 4 
POCSO   

300000 
23.5.19   

  
        

1871 
23.5.19 

6 
ADJ I E 

376,506, IPC & 4 
POCSO   

300000 
30.5.19   

  
        

3076 
30.5.19 



7 

Jharkhand High Court 

Ankita Deevi @ Rina 
W/O- Ashik Safi 
R/O- PMCH Campus 
Court More 

498 A,323,379 34 IPC 
3/4 DP Act   

      

      NALSA 10 

  

8 

ADJ I 

Mamta Kumari, 
D/O- Sri Ashok 
Kumar Yadav, R/O- 
Purana Bazar, Sabji 
Mandi, Bank More 354 IPC, 8/10 POCSO   

50000 
17.06.19   

      

    3450 
17.06.19 

9 
ADJ I F 

504,366 A,34 IPC & 7/8 
POCSO   

300000 
20.06.19   

      
    3318 

20.06.19 

10 
ADJ I G 3,76,32,83,27,307   

300000 
22.04.19   

  
    

    1429 
22.04.19 

11 JHARKHAND HIGH COURT 
ABA 10417/18 

H 
36,64,98,376   

  
        

  
NALSA 10 

  

12 ADJ I 
I 

366 A, 376 IPC & 4 
POCSO Act  

50000 
04.04.19           

  
  

1349 
04.04.19 

  
        

 
  

  
        

 
  

  
        

 
  

  
        

 
  

 
SUBMITTED 

          

        
SECRETARY 

   

 
ASST, DLSA 

     
DLSA, Dhanbad 

    

  



Data as to rehabilitation under victim compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rule 2014Period from 01-04-19 to 30-06-19FORMAT B 
Sl No name of Court with Full 

Designation 
Name and address of the Vcitms 
with details of Case No. GR Case 

No/ST Case No/PS Case No/ Comp 
Case No (NB. Name/Identity of 
Rape Victim and Victim under 

POCSO Act and jubenile not to be 
revealed 

Whether Chanrgesheet/ 
Final Form submitted 

(Please specify the 
sections date of filling of 
chaegesheet and date of 

taking congnizance) 

Details of Rehabilitation  
Mesure 

Details of compensation 

compensation amount period Govt Job Provided compensation amount yet to be 
paid 

Job yet to be 
provided 

1 NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 



        

        

      
Secretary 

 

      
DLSA, Dhanbad 

  

  



Data as to rehabilitation under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act 1989) 
Period 01.04.2019 TO 30.06.2019 

Format- C 
Sl No name of Court 

with Full 
Designation 

Name and address 
of the Vcitms with 
details of Case No. 

GT Case No/ST Case 
No/PS Case No/ 

Comp Case No (NB. 
Name/Identity of 
Rape Victim and 

Victim under POCSO 
Act and jubenile not 

to be revealed 

Whether 
Chanrgesheett/ 

Final Form 
submitted (Please 

specify the sections 
date of filling of 

chaegesheet and 
date of taking 
congnizance) 

Whether Compensation Quanrified Compensation paid whether 
compesation 

paid by 
accused/appella

nt/convict or 
Stte of 

Jharkhand 

Whether interim or 
Finalcompensation paid 
in terms of the order of 
the Hn'ble High Court 
or other Court's order 

(Please specify the case 
no as well as the 

amount quantified or 
paid 

compensation 
amount 

quantified but 
yet to be paid 

in brieg, please 
specify the 

Rehabilaitaion 
measure 

taken/ordered 
under ten 

schemes of NALSA 
(Specify name of 

the scheme under 
which benefit 

extended / 
number of 
benficiaries 

scheme wise 

Whether 
Section 15A 

of act 
complied 

please 
specify the 

victim/witnes
s protection 

measure 

Specify Interim 
Compensation 
quantified with date 

Spcify Final 
ompensation 
quantified 
with date 

Specify Inerim 
Compensation 
paid with date 

Specify Final 
Compensatin 
paid with 
date 

1 NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL  NIL 

 

  



        Data as to rehabilitation under victim compensation under Central scheme for assistance to 
civilians/victims/family of victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence 

Period from 001-01-19 to 31-03-19 
FORMAT D 

Name and address 
of the Vcitms with 
details of Case No. 

GR Case No/ST Case 
No/PS Case No/ 

Comp Case No (NB. 
Name/Identity of 
Rape Victim and 

Victim under POCSO 
Act and jubenile not 

to be revealed 

Whether 
Chanrgesheet/ Final 

Form submitted 
(Please specify the 

sections date of 
filling of 

chaegesheet and 
date of taking 
congnizance) 

Details of Rehabilitation  
Mesure 

Details of compensation 

compensation 
amount period 

Govt Job Provided compensation 
amount yet to be 
paid 

Job yet to be 
provided 

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 

      
      

     

Secretary 
DLSA, 

Dhanbad 

     
     
     
      


