		Data as to Re	ehabilitaion underVictim C	omnensaion Schem	aPariod-1st Qua	orter (01-04-2019	to 30-06-2019\/	District including Sub	- Division)Format A			
SI	Name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the Vcitms with details of Case No. GT Case No/ST Case No/PS Case No/ Comp Case No (NB. Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and jubenile not to be revealed	Whether Chanrgesheett/ Final Form submitted (Please specify the sections date of filling of chaegesheet and date of taking congnizance)	Whether Cor Quanr Specify Interim Compensation quantified with date	npensation	Specify Inerim Compensation paid with date		whether compesation paid by accused/appellan t/convict or State of Jharkhand	Whether interim or Finalcompensati on paid in terms of the order of the Hn'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no as well as the amount quantified or paid	compensa tion amount quantified but yet to be paid	in brieF, please specify the Rehabilaitaion measure taken/ordered under ten schemes of NALSA (Specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended / number of benficiaries scheme wise	Whether demand for fund made through DC please specify the letter No
1	JJB (Principal Magist)	A	366 A IPC & 4 POCSO		300000 09.04.19							1366 9.4.19
2	ADM (GEN) Dhanbad	В	376 D		300000 24.06.19							3333 24.6.19
3	JHARKHAND High Court BA 9051/18	Radha Cevi, D/O- Lt Rajendra Barahi, of Aamdih, PS- Barora, Dhanbad.	498 A, 323,504,506,34 IPC								NALSA 10	
4	ADJ-I	С	341,376/511 IPC	50000 24.05.19								1866 24.5.19
5	ADJ I	D	366 A, 376 IPC & 4 POCSO		300000 23.5.19							1871 23.5.19
6	ADJ I	E	376,506, IPC & 4 POCSO		300000 30.5.19							3076 30.5.19

7	Jharkhand High Court	Ankita Deevi @ Rina W/O- Ashik Safi R/O- PMCH Campus Court More	498 A,323,379 34 IPC 3/4 DP Act				NALSA 10
8	ADJ I	Mamta Kumari, D/O- Sri Ashok Kumar Yadav, R/O- Purana Bazar, Sabji Mandi, Bank More	354 IPC, 8/10 POCSO		50000 17.06.19		3450 17.06.19
9	ADJ I	F	504,366 A,34 IPC & 7/8 POCSO		300000 20.06.19		3318 20.06.19
10	ADJ I	G	3,76,32,83,27,307		300000 22.04.19		1429 22.04.19
11	JHARKHAND HIGH COURT ABA 10417/18	Н	36,64,98,376				NALSA 10
12	ADJ I	1	366 A, 376 IPC & 4 POCSO Act	50000 04.04.19			1349 04.04.19

SUBMITTED

SECRETARY

ASST, DLSA DLSA, Dhanbad

SI No	name of Court with Full Designation	Data as to rehabilitation under vict Name and address of the Vcitms with details of Case No. GR Case No/ST Case No/PS Case No/ Comp Case No (NB. Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and jubenile not to be revealed	im compensation under Jharl Whether Chanrgesheet/ Final Form submitted (Please specify the sections date of filling of chaegesheet and date of taking congnizance)	khand Victim Welfare Fund Rule 20 Details of Reh Mesu	abilitation	06-19FORMAT B Details of compens	sation
				compensation amount period	Govt Job Provided	compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided
1	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Secretary

DLSA, Dhanbad

Data as to rehabilitation under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act 1989) Period 01.04.2019 TO 30.06.2019

Format- C

SI No	name of Court with Full	Name and address of the Vcitms with	Whether Chanrgesheett/	Whether Compensa	tion Quanrified	Compensa	tion paid	whether compesation	Whether interim or Finalcompensation paid	compensation amount	in brieg, please specify the	Whether Section 15A
	Designation	details of Case No. GT Case No/ST Case	Final Form submitted (Please					paid by accused/appella	in terms of the order of the Hn'ble High Court	quantified but yet to be paid	Rehabilaitaion measure	of act complied
		No/PS Case No/ Comp Case No (NB. Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and jubenile not to be revealed	specify the sections date of filling of chaegesheet and date of taking congnizance)	Specify Interim Compensation quantified with date	Spcify Final ompensation quantified with date	Specify Inerim Compensation paid with date	Specify Final Compensatin paid with date	nt/convict or Stte of Jharkhand	or other Court's order (Please specify the case no as well as the amount quantified or paid		taken/ordered under ten schemes of NALSA (Specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended / number of benficiaries scheme wise	please specify the victim/witnes s protection measure
1	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Data as to rehabilitation under victim compensation under Central scheme for assistance to civilians/victims/family of victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period from 001-01-19 to 31-03-19

FORMAT D

Name and address	Whether	Details of R	ehabilitation	Details of compensation		
of the Vcitms with details of Case No. GR Case No/ST Case No/PS Case No/ Comp Case No (NB. Name/Identity of Rape Victim and	Chanrgesheet/ Final Form submitted (Please specify the sections date of filling of chaegesheet and date of taking	Me	esure			
Victim under POCSO Act and jubenile not to be revealed	congnizance)					
		compensation amount period	Govt Job Provided	compensation amount yet to be paid	Job yet to be provided	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Secretary DLSA, Dhanbad

